506019251 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6065964

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

THOMSON LICENSING

07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INTERDIGITAL VC HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address: 200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY, SUITE 300
City: WILMINGTON

State/Country: DELAWARE

Postal Code: 19809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Application Number:

16652395

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

609-436-5333
tomiko.edmonds@interdigital.com
XIAOAN LU

200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY, SUITE 300
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017P00031WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: XIAOAN LU
SIGNATURE: /Xiaoan Lu/
DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

506019251

PATENT

REEL: 052434 FRAME: 0311



EXHIBIT &

RN AR AR R R AR RARY:

Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assisnmmnent

&Y Rkl ARAAY

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (“Assignment™), sffective as of July 30, 2018, is made by and
between THOMSON LICENSING SAS, g saciétd par actions simplifiée organized under the
Laws of the French Republic (hereinafier “ASSIGNOR™); and INTERDIGITAL VO
HOLDINGS, INC,, 2 Delaware corporation (hereinafter “ASSIGNEE™).

WHERBAS:
A ASSIGNOR s the sole owner of the patents and/or palent applications Hasted in the

attached Appendiz & (hereinafier “the PATENTE™),; and

B ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR?s right, title and interest in and
to the FATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for gond and valuable conaideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR bas sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby confiem the sale,
assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of all of ASSIGNQR s vight, title and interest in and to
(i) the PATENTS; (i} all patents and patent applications linked to the PATENTS through one or
morg claims of priority pursuant to 35 US.C. §§ 120 or 11%e) (the equivalent laws or regulation
of any other patent authority) or that are, or are entitled to be, foreign counterparts, relssues,
divisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, exiensions. continuations of
continuations-in-part with respect to any other patent or patent applications in such set of the
PATENTSR, and (iif} the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future
infringement of the PATENTS, the same 1o be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use
and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal
representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fudly and entirely a5 the same would
have beon held and enjoved by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

BN WITNESS WHERECF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be
signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and ASSIGNER
has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment o be signed by its duly appointed officer having
full authaeity in the clrowastances.

{Signatures on the next page.)

PATENT
.................................................................................... REEL: 052434 FRAME: 0312



SHFMEL for god on behalf of

LJCENSIRG 848

8O

SR

RSO

AR

R
$

&

N i bl

Vs

%

2

e

el

3

o2

hy,

{Date)

Ty
hovised
AR

el
N

sr.

h

e 7,

B Y
]

%
oo fparenpecty.

e

A \:\\

S

%

al i

o B Yok

SN
R

SR

BN
N

W

e

DR
N B
R
RS

RN

W

R .R‘\‘\

Y R

N

s

NS

£

[Signature Page fo the VU PAL4 Recorduble Confirmatory Patens Assigrment]

PATENT
052434 FRAME

0313

REEL




ey

AR

GITAL YC BOLDINGS, ING,

L for and on behipllof

SN

s

ENTERD

IR

S

0314

17]
<<
> X
T -
S
o - <
& <L N
& oY
P 2
3 n
' = =}
m fpend mom
‘ g o
“Beay
% LLl
&, Ll
o (14
3
&
£,
\MM“» !ﬁ
L1 . O
g \“\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N 2
i e %z
: z 7 <8 5
il Z @ 7 P
P 7 s 7 5
s \W oA & \W o
R %z 503 E Q bt
E .5 %7 2
25 Z 3
4 \N m Pt %\ M
% 7. W % \
g L5387 .
s m = ww% : £
7 JERg= s
: 7 27 ¥
iy y W . %\ o
I ey, \\ B =~ & &
e\e&. . & i m \\ 2
%5 7 % % 7 <
2 % % e
7 e 2
4 i xm F 7 =
N 5 \\\ \N
- P w
i % : o
% &
.z g
7 28
iy m&




PF160202-JP-NP
PF160202-KR-NP
PF160202-US-NP
PF160206-EP-EPA
PF160209-WO-PCT
PF160211-WO-PCT
PF160212-WO-PCT
PF160213-WO-PCT
PF160219-WO-PCT
PF160220-WO-PCT
PF160221-WO-PCT
PF160222-WO-PCT
PF160223-WO-PCT
PF160224-WO-PCT
PF160225-WO-PCT
PF160232-EP-EPA
PF160233-EP-EPA
PF170007-EP-EPA
PF170014-WO-PCT
PF170016-WO-PCT
PF170017-WO-PCT
PF170019-WO-PCT
PF170023-WO-PCT
PF170024-WO-PCT
PF170027-WO-PCT
PF170031-EP-EPA
PF170033-WO-PCT
PF170034-WO-PCT
PF170035-WO-PCT

PF170038-WO-PCT
PF170039-WO-PCT
PF170045-WO-PCT
PF170047-EP-EPA
PF170048-EP-EPA
PF170049-WO-PCT
PF170055-WO-PCT
PF170056-EP-EPA
PF170056-US-NP
PF170063-EP-EPA
PF170064-EP-EPA
PF170066-EP-EPA
PF170067-WO-PCT
PF170070-EP-EPA
PF170071-EP-EPA
PF170072-WO-PCT
PF170074-EP-EPA

RECORDED: 04/17/2020

JP

us

EP

WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
EP

EP

EP

WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
WO
EP

WO
WO
WO

WO
WO
WO
EP
EP
WO
WO
EP
us
EP
EP
EP
WO
EP
EP
WO
EP

6/15/2018
6/20/2018
6/23/2018
11/9/2017
1/8/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
12/26/2017
12/27/2017
1/5/2018
12/26/2017
12/26/2017
1/8/2018
1/5/2018
1/8/2018
1/11/2017
1/11/2017
12/18/2017
4/12/2018
5/3/2018
4/26/2018
2/21/2018
2/19/2018
2/19/2018
3/15/2018
11/7/2017
3/30/2018
5/17/2018
3/13/2018

3/23/2018
3/23/2018
4/17/2018
10/20/2017
10/20/2017
4/26/2018
6/26/2018
6/30/2017
6/29/2018
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
7/4/2018
9/18/2017
9/18/2017
5/30/2018
11/23/2017

2018-114485
10-2018-0070797
16/016583
17306551.7
PCT/EP18/050348
PCT/EP18/050292
PCT/EP18/050293
PCT/EP17/084587
PCT/EP17/084599
PCT/EP18/050294
PCT/EP17/084585
PCT/EP17/084586
PCT/EP18/050316
PCT/EP18/050295
PCT/EP18/050314
17305030.3
17305032.9
17306805.7
pct/ep18/059420
PCT/EP18/061362
PCT/EP18/060815
PCT/EP18/054202
PCT/EP18/053984
PCT/EP18/053987
PCT/EP18/056479
17306538.4
PCT/EP18/058353
PCT/EP18/062876
PCT/EP18/056254

PCT/EP18/057490
PCT/EP18/057509
PCT/EP18/059758
17306428.8
17306427.0
PCT/EP18/060702
PCT/EP18/067155
17305833.0
16/024529
17306670.5
17306671.3
17306669.7
PCT/EP18/068038
17306198.7
17306200.1
PCT/EP18/064180
17306629.1

PATENT

REEL: 052434 FRAME: 0315



