PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON LICENSING	07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERDIGITAL VC HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY, SUITE 300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16652395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-436-5333

Email: tomiko.edmonds@interdigital.com

Correspondent Name: XIAOAN LU

Address Line 1: 200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P00031WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOAN LU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaoan Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 506019251 REEL: 052434 FRAME: 0311

EXHIBIT A

Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of July 30, 2018, is made by and between THOMSON LICENSING SAS, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the Laws of the French Republic (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and INTERDIGITAL VC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS:

- A ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and
- B ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to (i) the PATENTS; (ii) all patents and patent applications linked to the PATENTS through one or more claims of priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 120 or 119(e) (the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority) or that are, or are entitled to be, foreign counterparts, reissues, divisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations or continuations-in-part with respect to any other patent or patent applications in such set of the PATENTS, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and ASSIGNEE has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

(Signatures on the next page.)

SIGNED for and on behalf of By (Signature) (Date) Adrien Cadieux, Duly authorized (Print Name and Title) State of NEW YOCK County of New York On this 23rd day of July 2018 before me, , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(AANNAY SCHAATZ Hanny (Adda, Shaha of **Hore York** (Ap. 01 SCHANNA) Chaddad in New York County Chantan School Addad **21.** Will

[Signature Page to the VC PALA Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment]

SIGNED for and on behalf of

5. N //S//				
89 <u> </u>	OB		consistence:	
(Signature)	(Date)			
Tand. J. Pardic Literia	Nesidant			
(Print Name and Title)	**************************************			
State of <u>Delamaca</u>				
County of New Cas 1) se				
On this day of	, 2018 before me,			
Ties ky T. & yk ets evidence to be the person whose name i that he/she executed the same in his/her instrument the person, or the entity upor	s subscribed to the inst authorized capacity an	nument ar	id acknowle:	deed to me
ustroment.		rson acte	d, executed	the
instrument. i certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR		rson acte	d, executed	the
instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR bregoing paragraph is true and correct.		rson acte	d, executed	the
instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR		rson acte	d, executed	the
nstrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS prymand and official seal.		rson acte	d, executed Delaware	the
nstrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR bregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the	rson acte	d, executed Delaware	the

[Signature Page to the VC PALA Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment]

PF160202-JP-NP	JP	6/15/2018	2018-114485
PF160202-JF-NP	KR	6/20/2018	10-2018-0070797
PF160202-US-NP	US	6/23/2018	16/016583
PF160206-EP-EPA	EP	11/9/2017	17306551.7
PF160209-WO-PCT	WO	1/8/2018	PCT/EP18/050348
PF160203-WO-PCT	WO	1/5/2018	PCT/EP18/050348
PF160211-WO-PCT	WO	1/5/2018	PCT/EP18/050292
PF160212-WO-PCT	WO		
PF160213-WO-PCT	WO	12/26/2017	PCT/EP17/084587 PCT/EP17/084599
PF160219-WO-PCT		12/27/2017	PCT/EP17/084399 PCT/EP18/050294
	WO	1/5/2018	
PF160221-WO-PCT	WO	12/26/2017	PCT/EP17/084585
PF160222-WO-PCT	WO	12/26/2017	PCT/EP17/084586
PF160223-WO-PCT	WO	1/8/2018	PCT/EP18/050316
PF160224-WO-PCT	WO	1/5/2018	PCT/EP18/050295
PF160225-WO-PCT	WO	1/8/2018	PCT/EP18/050314
PF160232-EP-EPA	EP	1/11/2017	17305030.3
PF160233-EP-EPA	EP	1/11/2017	17305032.9
PF170007-EP-EPA	EP	12/18/2017	17306805.7
PF170014-WO-PCT	WO	4/12/2018	pct/ep18/059420
PF170016-WO-PCT	WO	5/3/2018	PCT/EP18/061362
PF170017-WO-PCT	WO	4/26/2018	PCT/EP18/060815
PF170019-WO-PCT	WO	2/21/2018	PCT/EP18/054202
PF170023-WO-PCT	WO	2/19/2018	PCT/EP18/053984
PF170024-WO-PCT	WO	2/19/2018	PCT/EP18/053987
PF170027-WO-PCT	WO	3/15/2018	PCT/EP18/056479
PF170031-EP-EPA	EP	11/7/2017	17306538.4
PF170033-WO-PCT	WO	3/30/2018	PCT/EP18/058353
PF170034-WO-PCT	WO	5/17/2018	PCT/EP18/062876
PF170035-WO-PCT	WO	3/13/2018	PCT/EP18/056254
PF170037-EP-EPA	EP	10/12/2017	17306382.7
PF170038-WO-PCT	WO	3/23/2018	PCT/EP18/057490
PF170039-WO-PCT	WO	3/23/2018	PCT/EP18/057509
PF170045-WO-PCT	WO	4/17/2018	PCT/EP18/059758
PF170047-EP-EPA	EP	10/20/2017	17306428.8
PF170048-EP-EPA	EP	10/20/2017	17306427.0
PF170049-WO-PCT	WO	4/26/2018	PCT/EP18/060702
PF170055-WO-PCT	WO	6/26/2018	PCT/EP18/067155
PF170056-EP-EPA	EP	6/30/2017	17305833.0
PF170056-US-NP	US	6/29/2018	16/024529
PF170063-EP-EPA	EP	11/30/2017	17306670.5
PF170064-EP-EPA	EP	11/30/2017	17306671.3
PF170066-EP-EPA	EP	11/30/2017	17306669.7
PF170067-WO-PCT	WO	7/4/2018	PCT/EP18/068038
PF170070-EP-EPA	EP	9/18/2017	17306198.7
PF170071-EP-EPA	EP	9/18/2017	17306200.1
PF170072-WO-PCT	WO	5/30/2018	PCT/EP18/064180
PF170074-EP-EPA	EP	11/23/2017	17306629.1
111/00/4-LF-LFA	LI	11/23/201/	17300023.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2020